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I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound 
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Petition for 
Writ of Certiorari in Students for Fair Admissions, Inc. 
v. University of North Carolina, et al., were sent via 
Next Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 
copies were sent Next Day Service and e-mail to the 
following parties listed below, this 11th day of 
November, 2021: 

Patrick J. Fitzgerald 
Amy L. Van Gelder 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher &Flom, LLP 
155 N. Wacker Dr., 27th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 407-0700 
patrick.fitzgerald@skadden.com 
amy.vangelder@skadden.com 

Lara A. Flath 
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher &Flom, LLP 
4 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
(212) 735-3717 
lara.flath@skadden.com 

Stephanie A. Brennan 
Tamika Henderson 
N.C. Department of Justice 
POB 629 
Raleigh, NC 27602-0629 
(919) 716-6920 
sbrennan@ncdoj.gov 
tlhenderson@ncdoj.gov 
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i (800) 890.5001 
' www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square 
Suite l 02 1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 , Washington, DC 20005 



Glenn Schlactus 
Reed N. Colfax 
Sasha M. Samberg-champion 
Relman, Dane & Colfax PLLC 
1225 19th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 728-1888 
gschlactus@relmanlaw.com 
rcolfax@relmanlaw.com 
ssamberg-champion@relmanlaw.com 

Jack Holtzman 
Emily P. Turner 
North Carolina Justice Center 
224 S. Dawson St. 
Raleigh, NC 27611 
(919) 861-2073 
j ack@ncj ustice .org 
emilyt@ncjustice.org 

David G. Hinojosa 
Genevieve B. Torres 
Jon M. Greenbaum 
Edward G. Caspar 
Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights Under Law 
1500 K St., NW, Ste. 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 662-8600 
dhinojosa@lawyerscommittee.org 
gbonadies@lawyerscommittee.org 
jgreenbaum@lawyerscommittee.org 
ecaspar@la wyerscommittee .org 

Counsel for Intervenors-Defendants 



Natalia D. Budasoff 
110 West Third Street 
#lllOA 
New York, NY 10012 
(336) 447-8015 
ndb327@nyu.edu 

Counsel for Movant 

Thomas R. McCarthy 
Counsel of Record 

William S. Consovoy 
J. Michael Connolly 
Bryan Weir 
Cameron T. Norris 
James F. Hasson 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 
1600 Wilson Blvd., Ste. 700 
Arlington, VA 22209 
(703) 243-9423 
tom@consovoymccarthy.com 

Patrick Strawbridge 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 
Ten Post Office Square 
8th Floor South PMB #706 
Boston, MA 02109 
(617) 227-0548 

Alan Ruley 
Bell, Davis & Pitt, P.A. 
P.O. Box 21029 
Winston-Salem, NC 27120 
(336) 714-4147 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on November 11, 2021. 

Emily Mullins 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 
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